BT Price List

Section 1: Exchange Lines
Part 24: BT ISDN 30

Subpart 13:BT Digital Calling Features (Formerly Digital Select Services)
ISDN30 1421 PRODUCT RETIREMENT NOTICE

ISDN30 1421 is being completely retired in 2007. In most areas this is expected to take place on July 31st 2007,
but in some parts of the country this may be at an earlier date.

Customers affected by an earlier retirement date will be notified in advance. On retirement, telephony service
and features of ISDN30 1421 will no longer be available to existing Customers. Rental and any other related
charges will no longer be applied. (This note will be updated with any change to the retirement date should this
arise)

From August 18th 2006, Customers terminating their ISDN30 1421 Contracts within the Minimum Period will
not be liable to pay early termination charges. This applies to 1 year as well as to 3 and 5 year long term
Contracts.

See Subpart titled "Conversion to ISDN30e from Dass2 or 1421" later in this Part for charges that apply to
Customers converting from ISDN30 1421 to ISDN30e.

BT Digital Calling Features provide enhanced call handling facilities on calls made and received by ISDN2, 2e lines,
Business Highway lines and ISDN 30/30e channels. Some BT Digital Calling Features can only be provided and
removed by BT while others can be activated by the customer. Usually individual BT Digital Calling Features are
charged by a quarterly rental without set up charges for each directory number or contiguous Direct Dialling In number
range (where this applies to ISDN2/2e lines or ISDN30/30e channels). The service, once provided, applies to all calls to
or from the relevant directory number or contiguous DDI range.

Eligibility

BT Digital Calling Features are generally available on calls made or received by :

ISDN2 and 2e lines (ISDN2 DASS2 has been withdrawn from new supply with effect from 10 April 2006);

Business Highway Lines (over the ISDN directory number only, but not the PSTN numbers)(Business Highway has
been withdrawn from new supply with effect from 10 April 2006)

ISDN30 (DASS2 or 1421) or ISDN30e channels (ISDN30 1421 has been withdrawn from new supply with effect from
10 April 2006).
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Pricing Information

Charges apply per directory number or contiguous number range. Where calls are diverted or forwarded, the diverted
part of the call is charged to the renter of the service at standard charges including any applicable discounts. Calling
customers pay the call charge only to the humber which they have dialled and not to the diverted number.

ISDN 30 (DASS 2) Connection Charge Rental
Exc VAT |Inc VAT |[Exc VAT |Inc VAT

£ £ £(pa) | £(pq)
ISDN 30 Customer Controlled Call Barring 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30 Customer Controlled Channel Busying 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30 Customer Controlled Diversion(c)- not available across DDI 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ranges
ISDN 30 Selective Outgoing Call Barring (d)
- All calls (except 999, 150, 151, 152, 154 and 0800) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- International calls & Premium Rate Services (PRS) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- National, International calls & PRS (except 999, 150, 151, 152, 154 and 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
0800)
- Operator Controlled calls (except 0800, 999, 150, 151, 152 and 154) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- Supplementary services 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- International, Operator & Premium Rate Services calls 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN Administration Provided Basic Diversion(c) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN Administration Provided Diversion on Engaged/ Failure of BT bearer 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
(©)
ISDN Administration Provided Diversion on No Reply(c) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN Calling Line Identity Presentation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ISDN Calling Line Identity Restriction - - -
ISDN Connected Line Identity Restriction - - -
ISDN Permanent Outgoing Calls Barred (OCB) (f (f 14.70 17.64
ISDN Permanent Incoming Calls Barred (ICB) () ()] 14.70 17.64
ISDN Sub Addressing 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN Presentation Number (p) 60.00 72.00 15.60 18.72
ISDN Anonymous Call Rejection (r) 90.00 | 108.00 | 22.50 27.00

ISDN 30 (1 421) Connection Charge Rental
Exc VAT |Inc VAT |[Exc VAT |Inc VAT

£ £ £(pa) | £(pq)
ISDN 30 Selective Outgoing Call Barring: (d)
- All calls (except 999, 150, 151, 152, 154 and 0800) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- International calls & Premium Rate Services (PRS) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- National & International calls & PRS (except 999, 144, 150, 151, 152, 154 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
and 0800)
- Operator Controlled calls (except 0800, 999, 150, 151, 152 and 154) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
- International, Operator & Premium Rate Services calls 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN Calling Line Identity Presentation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ISDN Calling Line Identity Restriction
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ISDN 30 (1 421) Connection Charge Rental
Exc VAT |Inc VAT |[Exc VAT |Inc VAT
£ £(pg) | £(p9)
ISDN Permanent Outgoing Calls Barred (OCB) U] ) - -
ISDN Permanent Incoming Calls Barred (ICB) (f) (f - -
ISDN Administration Provided Basic Diversion (c) (s) (s) 14.70 17.64
ISDN Connected Line Identity Restriction - - - -
ISDN Presentation Number (p) 60.00 72.00 15.60 18.72
ISDN Anonymous Call Rejection (r) 90.00 | 108.00 | 22.50 27.00
Digital Calling Features for ISDN30e Connection Charge Rental
Exc VAT | Inc VAT | Exc VAT | Inc VAT
£ £ £(pq) £(pq)
ISDN 30e Calling Line Identity Presentation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ISDN 30e Calling Line Identity Restriction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ISDN 30e Selective outgoing call barring 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Selective O/G call Bar Int'l 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Selective outgoing call barr Opp 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Selective O/G call Barr Nat/Int 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Admin Control O/G Call Barring 13.00 15.60 0.00 0.00
ISDN 30e Admin Control I/G Call Barring (s) (s) 0.00 0.00
ISDN 30 Adm Cont Basic Diversion Voice Only (s) (s) 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Connected Line Presentation (COLP) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Call forward on no reply Voice & Data 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Call forward on Busy Voice & Data 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Call forward unconditional VVoice & Data 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN 30e Sub Addressing (20 Octet) 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
Call Deflection 0.00 0.00 14.70 17.64
ISDN30e Presentation Number 60.00 72.00 15.60 18.72
ISDN30e Presentation Number type 3-5 60.00 72.00 15.60 18.72
Anonymous Call Reject 90.00 108.00 22.50 27.00

BT Digital Calling Features provide enhanced call handling facilities on calls made and received by , ISDN2e lines, and
ISDN 30/30e channels. Some BT Digital Calling Features can only be provided and removed by BT while others can be
activated by the customer. Usually individual BT Digital Calling Features are charged by a quarterly rental without set
up charges for each directory number or contiguous Direct Dialling In number range (where this applies to ISDN2e
lines or ISDN30/30e channels). The service, once provided, applies to all calls to or from the relevant directory number

or contiguous DDI range.
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ISDN 30e Connection Charge Rental
Exc VAT |Inc VAT |[Exc VAT |Inc VAT
£ £ £(pa) | £(pq)
ISDN 30 Selective Outgoing Call Barring: (d)
- All calls (except 999, 150, 151, 152, 154 and 0800) 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
- International calls & Premium Rate Services (PRS) 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
- National & International calls and PRS (except 999, 144, 150, 151, 152, 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
154 and 0800)
- Operator Controlled calls (except 0800, 999, 150, 151, 152 and 154) 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
- International, Operator & Premium Rate Services calls 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
ISDN Administration provided Call Forward of Voice & Data Calls On Busy|| 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
ISDN Administration provided Call Forward of Voice & Data Calls No 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
Reply
ISDN Administration provided Call Forward of Voice & Data Calls 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
Unconditional
ISDN Calling Line Identity Presentation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ISDN Calling Line Identity Restriction - - - -
Connected Line Identity Restriction - - - -
Connected Line Identity Presentation 0.00 0.00 10.98 13.18
ISDN Permanent Outgoing Calls Barred (OCB) (f (f - -
ISDN Permanent Incoming Calls Barred (ICB) () () - -
ISDN 30e 20 Octet Sub Addressing 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
ISDN 30e Customer Controlled Call Forwarding 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
ISDN 30e Call Deflection 0.00 0.00 10.35 12.42
ISDN 30e Presentation Number 60.00 72.00 11.10 13.32
ISDN 30e Anonymous Call Rejection (r) 90.00 | 108.00 | 16.23 19.48
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